

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 07/08/2021

Prepared By: R. Lockhart

Solicitation No: CO-00435

Job #: 20-4526

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : BPC Central Sewershed Package 3A

Time And Date: 2:30PM 7/8/2021

Time And Bate : 2.001 W 770

Price List						CO-00435	35 - 1_FACILITIES REHAB INC		CO-00435 - 2 NERIE CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00435 - 3 KING SOLUTION SERVICES LL			CO-00435 -	4 PRONTO SAN	ANDBLASTING &
																COATING	
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF SF	\$10.00	365	\$3,650.00	\$5.00	365	\$1,825.00		365	\$1,825.00	\$1.80		\$657.00 \$5,351.40
	2 103.3 3 202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (COSA Spec) Prime Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$5.00 \$20.00	2,973 356	\$14,865.00 \$7,120.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	2,973 356	\$14,865.00 \$1,780.00		2,973 356	\$22,297.50 \$6,230.00	\$1.80 \$7.30		\$2,598.80
	4 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$10.00	1,350	\$13,500.00	\$5.00	1,350	\$6,750.00		1,350	\$30,712.50	\$7.30		\$9,855.00
	5 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type B (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$90.00	941	\$84,690.00	\$86.50	941	\$81,396.50		941	\$52,696.00	\$69.00		\$64,929.00
	6 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (12" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$100.00	40	\$4,000.00	\$201.00	40	\$8,040.00		40	\$4,160.00	\$160.00		\$6,400.00
	7 205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type C (3" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$20.00	12,580	\$251,600.00	\$16.50	12,580	\$207,570.00		12,580	\$566,100.00	\$17.00		\$213,860.00
	8 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type D (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$15.00	2,505	\$37,575.00	\$33.50	2,505	\$83,917.50		2,505	\$130,260.00	\$24.00		\$60,120.00
	9 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth)	SY	\$8.00	1,967	\$15,736.00	\$12.00	1,967	\$23,604.00		1,967	\$88,515.00	\$8.00		\$15,736.00
	10 208.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth)	SY	\$10.00	12,232	\$122,320.00	\$5.00	12,232	\$61,160.00		12,232	\$611,600.00	\$6.00		\$73,392.00
	11 401.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)(48")(COSA Spec)	LF	\$200.00	32	\$6,400.00	\$275.00	32	\$8,800.00	\$375.00	32	\$12,000.00	\$365.00	32	\$11,680.00
	12 413.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill (High Strength)	CY	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	30	\$4,500.00	\$195.00	30	\$5,850.00	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00
	13 500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb	LF	\$40.00	220	\$8,800.00	\$35.00	220	\$7,700.00	\$37.00	220	\$8,140.00	\$18.00	220	\$3,960.00
	14 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalks	SY	\$90.00	300	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	300	\$25,500.00	\$114.00	300	\$34,200.00	\$68.00	300	\$20,400.00
	15 503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	100	\$10,500.00	\$145.00	100	\$14,500.00	\$73.00	100	\$7,300.00
	16 503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial	SY	\$110.00	50	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	50	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	50	\$8,250.00	\$82.00	50	\$4,100.00
	17 503.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Gravel Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$50.00	142	\$7,100.00	\$85.00	142	\$12,070.00	\$85.00	142	\$12,070.00	\$30.00	142	\$4,260.00
	18 506.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Retaining Walls	CY	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$2,250.00	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
	19 507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Chain Link Wire Fence (4' High) (Remove and Replace) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$30.00	60	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	60	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	60	\$3,000.00	\$40.00		\$2,400.00
	20 SS1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Wood Privacy Fence (6' High) (Remove and Replace) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$50.00	230	\$11,500.00	\$40.00	230	\$9,200.00		230	\$11,500.00	\$80.00		\$18,400.00
	21 507.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Iron Fence (6' High) (Remove and Replace) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00		10	\$500.00	\$200.00		\$2,000.00
	22 515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$40.00	109	\$4,360.00	\$45.00	109	\$4,905.00		109	\$4,905.00	\$18.00		\$1,962.00
	23 516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$20.00	1,000	\$20,000.00	\$8.00	1,000	\$8,000.00		1,000	\$16,000.00	\$5.50		\$5,500.00
	24 520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching, Residential or Commercial (COSA Spec)	SY	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00		100	\$6,500.00	\$5.00		\$500.00
	25 530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Site 1, 15, 16-18)	EA	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00		5	\$18,750.00	\$18,000.00		\$90,000.00
	26 530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Site 2-5, 7-11, 19-20)	EA	\$4,000.00	11	\$44,000.00	\$3,500.00	11	\$38,500.00		11	\$41,250.00	\$5,400.00		\$59,400.00
	27 530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Site 6, 12, 14)	EA	\$20,000.00	3	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00		3	\$11,250.00	\$22,800.00		\$68,400.00
	28 530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Site 13)	EA	\$20,000.00	1 000	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	1 000	\$8,000.00		1 000	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00		\$27,000.00
	29 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	4,998 1,250	\$24,990.00 \$6,250.00	\$3.00	4,998	\$14,994.00 \$3,750.00		4,998 1,250	\$69,972.00 \$17,500.00	\$1.80		\$8,996.40 \$2,500.00
	30 535.2 31 535.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec) 8 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00 \$10.00	605	\$6,050.00	\$3.00 \$4.00	1,250 605	\$3,750.00		605	\$9,680.00	\$2.00 \$3.00		\$2,500.00
	32 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	393	\$7,860.00	\$11.50	393	\$4,519.50		393	\$7,074.00	\$9.00		\$3,537.00
	33 535.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Left White Arrow	EA	\$150.00	393	\$150.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00		1	\$550.00	\$250.00		\$250.00
	34 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Traffic Button (Type W)	EA	\$25.00	126	\$3,150.00	\$11.50	126	\$1,449.00		126	\$945.00	\$9.00		\$1,134.00
	35 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Traffic Button (Type Y)	EA	\$25.00	126	\$3,150.00	\$11.50	126	\$1,449.00		126	\$1,197.00	\$9.00		\$1,134.00
	36 539.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12 Inch Wide Yellow Line	LF	\$15.00	136	\$2,040.00	\$15.00	136	\$2,040.00		136	\$2,992.00	\$18.00		\$2,448.00
	37 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SWPPP (Sites 1-20)	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	1	\$24,000.00		1	\$12,500.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	38 550.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	3,323	\$3,323.00	\$5.00	3,323	\$16,615.00		3,323	\$29,907.00	\$2.00		\$6,646.00
	39 801	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tree and Landscape Protection (Level IIB) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$100.00	120	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	120	\$1,200.00		120	\$5,760.00	\$15.00		\$1,800.00
	40 818	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" PVC Waterline (All Depths)	LF	\$150.00	59	\$8,850.00	\$50.00	59	\$2,950.00	\$56.00	59	\$3,304.00	\$180.00	59	\$10,620.00
	41 836	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Fittings, All Sizes and Types	TN	\$10,000.00	0	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	0	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	0	\$3,300.00	\$8,000.00	0	\$1,600.00
	42 840	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	2	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00
	43 841	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydrostatic Testing	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00
	44 844	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	EA	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$1,850.00	2	\$3,700.00	\$1,400.00	2	\$2,800.00
	45 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (0'-6' Depth)	LF	\$80.00	378	\$30,240.00	\$95.00	378	\$35,910.00	\$88.00	378	\$33,264.00	\$64.00	378	\$24,192.00
	46 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (6'-10' Depth)	LF	\$100.00	448	\$44,800.00	\$105.00	448	\$47,040.00	\$92.00	448	\$41,216.00	\$69.00	448	\$30,912.00
	47 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (10'-14' Depth)	LF	\$120.00	206	\$24,720.00	\$135.00	206	\$27,810.00	\$106.00	206	\$21,836.00	\$82.00	206	\$16,892.00
	48 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (0'-6' Depth)	LF	\$90.00	536	\$48,240.00	\$105.00	536	\$56,280.00	\$137.00	536	\$73,432.00	\$68.00	536	\$36,448.00
	49 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (6'-10' Depth)	LF	\$110.00	64	\$7,040.00	\$175.00	64	\$11,200.00	\$159.00	64	\$10,176.00	\$73.00		\$4,672.00
	50 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (10'-14' Depth)	LF	\$130.00	708	\$92,040.00	\$225.00	708	\$159,300.00		708	\$126,024.00	\$92.00		\$65,136.00
	51 SP814	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10" Ductile Iron (DI) (Flanged Joint - Aerial Crossing)	LF	\$300.00	98	\$29,400.00	\$405.00	98	\$39,690.00		98	\$29,400.00	\$550.00		\$53,900.00
	52 814	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10" Ductile Iron (DI) (All Depths)	LF	\$120.00	258	\$30,960.00	\$350.00	258	\$90,300.00		258	\$47,730.00	\$140.00		\$36,120.00
	53 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (6'-10' Depth)	LF	\$100.00	153	\$15,300.00	\$135.00	153	\$20,655.00		153	\$26,775.00	\$82.00		\$12,546.00
	54 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI) (10'-14' Depth)	LF	\$120.00	300	\$36,000.00	\$325.00	300	\$97,500.00		300	\$67,500.00	\$110.00		\$33,000.00
	55 849	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Acceptance Testing (Open Cut Only)	LF	\$10.00	3,149	\$31,490.00	\$10.00	3,149	\$31,490.00		3,149	\$37,788.00	\$0.50		\$1,574.50
	56 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Structures	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00		1	\$15,000.00	\$12,200.00		\$12,200.00
	57 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Adjust Existing Manholes (W/ New Ring and Watertight Cover)	EA	\$2,500.00	14	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	14	\$35,000.00		14	\$45,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$63,000.00
	58 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$6,000.00	20	\$120,000.00	\$6,500.00	20	\$130,000.00		20	\$150,000.00	\$9,100.00		\$182,000.00
	59 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	-	4' Dia. Shallow Flat Top Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-4' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	3	\$18,000.00		3	\$25,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$27,000.00
	60 853 61 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' Dia. Shallow Flat Top Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-4' Depth) Watertight Extra Depth Manhole (>6')	EA VF	\$8,000.00 \$300.00	35	\$8,000.00 \$10,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$600.00	35	\$7,000.00 \$21,000.00		35	\$10,500.00 \$11,375.00	\$14,000.00 \$330.00		\$14,000.00 \$11,550.00
	62 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$7,000.00	ან	\$10,500.00			\$21,000.00		35	\$11,375.00			\$11,550.00
	02 002	Ceneral Carillary Gewer Did Items		T Dia. Califically Gewel Diop Ivialificite (0-0 Deptit) Waterlight	<u>-</u> ^	φι,υυυ.υυ	۷	φ 14,000.00	φι,500.00		φ ι υ,υυυ.υυ	φϑ,500.00	2	φ ι ϑ, υ υ υ . υ υ	ψ11,000.00		φ∠∠,∪∪∪.∪U



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 07/08/2021

ays To Complete :		365				\$2,744,440.00			\$2,823,768.00			\$4,253,651.00			\$2,856,964.1
			Total Bid Price			\$2,744,540.00			\$2,826,768.00			\$4,253,651.09			\$2,856,964
			Sub Total (lines 96-97)			\$300,000.00			\$176,500.00			\$489,358.09			\$363,15
97 101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Preparing Right-of-Way (Max. 5% of Items 1 to 96)	LS	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00		1	\$35,000.00	\$188,214.65	1	\$188,214.65	\$121,000.00	1	\$121,000
96 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Mobilization (Max. 10% of Items 1 to 96)	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$141,500.00	1	\$141,500.00	\$301,143.44	1		\$242,150.00	1	\$242,150
			Sub Total (lines 1-95)			\$2,444,540.00			\$2,650,268.00			\$3,764,293.00			\$2,493,81
95 2051	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Foundation Removal (4419 Hall Park)	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00		1	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	1	\$30
94 2050	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Structure (Shed) Relocation (4419 Hall Park)	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00			\$5,500.00		1	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,00
93 SC3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CPS Energy Allowance	ALW	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00			\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,00
92 SS 6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	\$2,000.00	13	\$26,000.00			\$32,500.00	\$1,100.00	13	\$14,300.00	\$2,500.00	13	\$32,50
91 SS 3300.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4"-6") (Allowance) (Picoso)	EA	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00			\$15,000.00	\$6,250.00	5	\$31,250.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,
90 SS 3300.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4"-6") (Mebane)	EA	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00			\$15,000.00	\$6,250.00	5	\$31,250.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,
89 SS 1380.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pre-Construction Inspection and Video Documentation	EA	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00			\$15,000.00	\$4,750.00	3	\$14,250.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6
88 1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection By Open Cut Excavation (All Depths)	EA	\$1,500.00	37	\$55,500.00			\$148,000.00	\$2,750.00	37	\$101,750.00	\$1,800.00	37	\$66
87 1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection By Remote Control Cutting Device (All Depths)	EA	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00			\$800.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	2	\$1
86 1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths)	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00			\$600.00	\$1,250.00	1	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	1	;
85 1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Length Point Repair, 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths)	LF	\$100.00	24	\$2,400.00			\$2,280.00	\$50.00	24	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	24	\$4
84 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point Repairs for 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths) Including up to 9 LF of Piping	EA	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	5	\$27,500.00	\$2,750.00	5	\$13,750.00	\$2,700.00	5	\$13
83 910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Manhole Rehabilitation (Standard 4' Dia. Manhole)	VF	\$300.00	105	\$31,500.00	\$450.00	105	\$47,250.00	\$450.00	105	\$47,250.00	\$550.00	105	\$5
82 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Install CIPP 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$200.00	438	\$87,600.00	\$60.00	438	\$26,280.00	\$110.00	438	\$48,180.00	\$200.00	438	\$8
81 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (DR 13.5 160 PSI) (All Depths)	LF	\$200.00	109	\$21,800.00	\$105.00	109	\$11,445.00	\$160.00	109	\$17,440.00	\$82.00	109	\$
80 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (DR 13.5 160 PSI) (All Depths)	LF	\$175.00	119	\$20,825.00			\$10,115.00	\$125.00	119	\$14,875.00	\$73.00	119	\$
79 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (DR 13.5 160 PSI) (All Depths)	LF	\$95.00	1,792	\$170,240.00	\$65.00	1,792	\$116,480.00	\$78.00	1,792	\$139,776.00	\$64.00	1,792	\$11
78 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Post-Television Inspection (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$8.00	3,165	\$25,320.00	\$4.00	3,165	\$12,660.00	\$7.50	3,165	\$23,737.50	\$2.50	3,165	5
77 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$8.00	5,957	\$47,656.00	\$6.50	5,957	\$38,720.50	\$5.50	5,957	\$32,763.50	\$4.50	5,957	\$2
76 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (All Sites)	EA	\$3,000.00	20	\$60,000.00	\$3,500.00	20	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	20	\$70,000.00	\$4,800.00	20	\$9
75 864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Pumping (Large Diameter Sanitary Sewer) (Site 14)	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$115,000.00	1	\$11
74 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	10	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	10	\$45,000.00	\$1,200.00	10	\$1
73 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Mains (Grouted Mains Only)	LF	\$10.00	1,284	\$12,840.00	\$22.00	1,284	\$28,248.00	\$22.00	1,284	\$28,248.00	\$22.00	1,284	\$2
72 860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Vertical Stacks	VF	\$70.00	140	\$9,800.00	\$95.00	140	\$13,300.00	\$42.00	140	\$5,880.00	\$73.00	140	\$1
71 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles, & Collars	CY	\$150.00	61	\$9,150.00	\$95.00	61	\$5,795.00	\$185.00	61	\$11,285.00	\$210.00	61	\$1
70 856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8" PVC Carrier Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	\$150.00	15	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	15	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	15	\$2,625.00	\$70.00	15	(
69 856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	24" Steel Casing (0.375") (Open Cut)	LF	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$500.00		\$7,500.00	\$275.00	15	\$4,125.00	\$160.00	15	:
68 855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Reconstruction of Existing Manholes	EA	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	5	\$32,500.00	\$4,000.00	5	\$:
67 854.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	One-Way Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	\$600.00	3	\$1,800.00			\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	3	
66 854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (Heavy Duty)	EA	\$800.00	86	\$68,800.00			\$43,000.00	\$1,300.00	86	\$111,800.00	\$825.00	86	\$7
65 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Laterals (SDR-26, ASTM 2241)	I F	\$6,000.00 \$60.00	1,275	\$76,500.00			\$114,750.00	\$54.00	1,275	\$68,850.00	\$14,000.00 \$60.00	1,275	\$^ \$7
64 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Cast-In-Place Concrete, 4' Dia. (Permanent Doghouse)	EA	%6 000 00	11	\$6,000.00	\$8 000 00	1	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00		\$16,500.00		1	9